SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Nominees to Serve on Duluth Public Schools Fund Board

WHEREAS, The Duluth Superior Community Foundation oversees the Duluth Public Schools Fund, and

WHEREAS, The Duluth Public Schools Fund is seeking nominees to serve on their Board.

THEREFORE, The Duluth Public School Board suggests the following names to serve on the Duluth Public Schools Fund Board.

- Acted Upon at the January 20, 2015 School Board Meeting:
 - Carol Hubert
 - JoAnn Luhtala
- > Suggested in addition to those recommendations:
 - Kristy Haller
 - Laurie Carlson